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Poacher Roundup.........
The second event took place last week at Osgodby Ten Acre Wood. The cold dry spring means conditions remain good with very few brambles and nettles.
Three excellent courses made full use of the runnable areas, with thanks to Pete Harris for planning. The winners were, Liam, Helena and Isoldt. 
You can read a full race report online.
This week we are back at Twigmoor Woods. 
Starts open at 6pm, close at 7pm, with search parties at 8pm.
Post race discussion at the Sutton Arms Scawby.

Poacher Archives...........
Chatting with Mike Smith about who attended the first Poacher series and is still competing, led him to digging out copies of the HALO News from 1997 for me.
Then a quarterly magazine, edited by Brian Ward (M35) it makes fascinating reading.
The first ever event was at Brompton Dale on Wednesday 16th April 1997, organised of course by Pete Kullich (M55)
Martin Smith (M20) and Dorothy Smith (W45) were the winners on the night, with over 50 people attending. Round two was on April 23rd at Elsham South, more
details next week......

HALO Mausoleum Event..........
A reminder of our Regional event next Sunday, including the Yvette Baker qualifier. Fabian4 pre-entries are open until midnight tonight.

JK Journal.....
A big thanks to Brian Slater for keeping me informed of events over the weekend.
A small contingent of HALO runners headed south to join 4,500 others for the JK.
Friday saw a sprint event at Aldershot Barracks. Charlotte Ward was 4th Women's Elite with Brian Ward 5th M55. There were issues with the Emit system and results
are being reviewed due to the high number of dsqs.
Saturday and Sunday saw middle and long distance races. Combined results are not yet available, but I think it's safe to say John Butler got 3rd M75s, as he finished
3rd both days! Other notable performances were Brian Slater's sub 60 minute run on Saturday, and David Jolly's 9th place on Saturday as well. 
Overall results brought to you next week hopefully.....

Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 24th April, HALO - Poacher 3 Twigmoor
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Monday 29th April, LOG - Riseholme Park

Wednesday 1st May, HALO - Poacher 4 Hendale
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
Wednesday 8th May, HALO - Poacher 5 Swallow Wold/Pillar
Sunday 12th May, SYO - Canklow
Sunday 12th May, NOC - Urban Trent Uni
Monday 13th May, LOG - South Common
Wednesday 15th May, HALO - Poacher 6 Willingham Woods
Monday 20th May, LOG - Ostler's Plantation
Wednesday 22nd May, HALO - Swallow Vale
Sunday 26th May CLARO - Ripon Urban
Monday 27th May, EBOR - York Urban
Wednesday 29th May, HALO - Poacher 7 Normanby Park South

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Postcards........ of the JK sprint event
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